RI SOS Filing Number: 202037546410 Date: 4/14/2020 10:22:00 AM



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations

**Department of State - Business Services Division** 

RECEIVED SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIV

## **Application for Certificate of Authority**

**FOREIGN Business Corporation** 

→ Filing Fee: \$310.00 minimum

CORPORATIONS DIV 2020 MAR -9 AM II: 27

Pursuant to the provisions of RIGL <u>7-1.2-1405</u>, the undersigned foreign corporation hereby applies for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of Rhode Island, and for that purpose submits the following statement:

The name of the corporation is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Accure Acne, Inc.			
2. It is incorporated under the laws of:	Delaware		
3. The name, if different, which it elects to	o use in Rhode Island is:		
(a) If the name of the corporation in its ju "incorporated", or "limited," or an abbrevia above corporate endings for use in Rhod	ation thereof, then list the name of the co		
(b) If the corporate name is not available corporation will qualify and transact busin filed with this application:			
			20; 20;
4. The date of its incorporation is: Ja	anuary 1, 2017		APR
And the period of its duration is: CHECK	ONE BOX ONLY		- 4
Perpetual (on-going)			2 2 3
Date certain for dissolution		<del></del>	A D
5. The address of its principal office is:			ک تر الالا
5350 Manhattan Circle, Suite 107, Bou	lder, CO 80303		7027 E 7027
6. The name and address of the initial re	gistered agent/office in Rhode Island:		
Agent Name Vladimir Paul-Blanc	<u> </u>		7 9
Street Address (NOT a P.O. Box) 5 West	Butterfly Way		A 5
City/Town Lincoln	State RHODE ISLAND	Zip Code 02865	) 22

MAIL TO:

**Division of Business Services** 

148 W. River Street. Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

**Phone:** (401) 222-3040 **Website:** www.sos.ri.gov

FILED

APR 1 4 2020

BY FORM 150 - Rev 10 FAX

		sthetic devices to Derm		
8. (a) The names and o state or country of which	respective addresses	of its directors (optional, un	less directors are required under the laws of the	
NAME	parateo).		ADDRESS	
Christopher Cariton				
		2755 Via Capri Unit 1218, Clearwater, FL 33764		
Arthur Barbera		5455 Landmark Place, 508, Greenwood Village, CO., 80111		
			Check the box to indicate an attachment	
<ol><li>(b) The names and report the state or country c</li></ol>	espective addresses of which it is incorpora	of its principal officers (man	datory if directors are not required under the laws	
OFFICE	NAM	<del></del>		
PRESIDENT			ADDRESS	
VICE PRESIDENT				
TREASURER				
SECRETARY				
			Check the box to indicate an attachment	
<ol> <li>The aggregate number ar value, and series, if</li> </ol>	er of shares which it h any, within a class, is:	as authority to issue; itemiz	ed by classes, par value of shares, shares without	
NUMBER OF SHARES	CLASS	SERIES	PAR VALUE OR STATE NO PAR VALUE	
30,000,000	A Voting	Initial	\$0.0001	
10,000,000	B Non-voting	Initial	\$0.0001	
	·			
0. An estimate, as a pe	rcentage, of the prop	ortion that the estimated va	lue of the property of the corporation to be	
		ear bears to the value of all ercentage obtained from wo		
0	ver located. (NOIS. P	ercentage obtained from wo	rksheet.)	
%				
<u> </u>	rcentage of the pro-	Ortion of the gross amount	of business to be transacted by the corporation mpared to the gross amount thereof which will be	

<u> </u>	
12. This application must be accompanied by a <u>Certificate of Good Standing/Letter of Statu</u> formation dated within 60 days of the date of this filing.	<u>is</u> from the state or country of
13. Date when the Certificate of Authority will be effective: CHECK ONE BOX ONLY	
✓ Date received (Upon filing)	
Later effective date (Date must be no more than 90 days from the date of filing)	
Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examined this Application for Certi accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained herein are true and correct.	ficate of Authority, including any
Type or Print Name of Authorized Officer	Date
Arthur E Barbera	February 25, 2020
Signature of Authorized officer of the Corporation	
SIGN DOCUMENT HERE	

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "ACCURE ACNE, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN

CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW

AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 3:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 9:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "ACCURE ACNE, INC.".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

6264550 8310 SR# 20201486393

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSQC,

Authentication: 202460838

Date: 02-25-20

RI SOS Filing Number: 202037546410 Date: 4/14/2020 10:22:00 AM



I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

April 14, 2020 10:22 AM

Nellie M. Gorbea
Secretary of State

Tullin U. Soler

